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LAUC-SYSTEMWIDE 2012-2013 
EXECUTIVE BOARD:  OFFICERS 

Presidenti:  Keri S. Botello 
310-206-9396 / Fax: 310-206-4460    
kbotello@ucla.edu 
 

Director, Multimedia & Information Technology Lab and Internship 
Program Coordinator 
GSE&IS 102 / 300 North Charles E. Young Drive  
University of California, Los Angeles 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520  

Vice-President/President-Electii:  Nick Robinson 
510-643-6429 
nrobinso@library.berkeley.edu 

Director, Institute of Governmental Studies Library 
109 Moses Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-2370 

Past-Presidentiii: Mitchell C. Brown  
949-824-9732 / Fax: 949-824-0605 
mcbrown@uci.edu 
 

Research Librarian for Chemistry, Earth Systems Science, & 
Russian Studies and Scholarly Communications Coordinator 
230 Ayala Science Library / P.O. Box 19557 
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA 92623-9557 

Secretaryiv: Kymberly Goodson 
858-534-1271 / Fax: 858-534-6193 
kgoodson@ucsd.edu 

Decision Support Analyst 
University of California, San Diego Library 
9500 Gilman Drive, MC 0175-G 
La Jolla, CA  92093 

EXECUTIVE BOARD:  DIVISIONAL CHAIRS 
Berkeley, Chair:  Susan Edwards 
510-643-6224 
sedwards@library.berkeley.edu 

Head Librarian, Education & Psychology and Social Welfare 
Libraries 
2600 Tolman Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-6000  

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Lynn Jones  ljones@library.berkeley.edu   
Davis, Chair:  Karleen Darr 
530-752-0598 / Fax: 530-754-8785 
kldarr@ucdavis.edu 

Head, Collection Support Services  
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA  95616-5292 
LAUC-D Vice-Chair: Matthew Conner  mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu    

Irvine, Chair:  Brian Williams  
949-824-0473  
brianrw@uci.edu  
 

Research Librarian for Criminology, Law & Society,  
U.S. & California Government Information, 
Department of Education & Outreach  
University of California, Irvine  
106 Langson Library 
PO Box 19557 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair:  TBD     
Los Angeles, Chair:  Kay Deeney 
310-206-0525 
kdeeney@library.ucla.edu  

Education Services Coordinator 
Louise Darling Biomedical Library 
University of California, Los Angeles  
12-077 Center for Health Sciences, Box 951798 
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1798  

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair: David Cappoli  dcappoli@ucla.edu    
Merced, Chair:  Jim Dooley  
jdooley@ucmerced.edu 
209-658-7161 
 

Head, Collection Services 
University Library 
University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road 
Merced, CA  95343 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Susan Mikkelson  smikkelsen@ucmerced.edu   
Riverside, Chair:  Patricia Smith-Hunt  
951-827-7702 / Fax: 951-827-3720  
patricsh@ucr.edu 

Head, Preservation Services  
Orbach Science Library, Ground Floor / P.O. Box 5900 
University of California, Riverside  
Riverside, CA  92517-5900 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: Michele Potter  michelep@ucr.edu     
San Diego, Chair:  David Schmitt 
858-822-1392 / Fax: 858-534-5583 

Information Specialist: Mechanical & Aerospace Engineering, 
Structural Engineering, Bioengineering  
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dschmitt@ucsd.edu 
 

Science & Engineering Library / 9500 Gilman Drive, Dept  0175E 
University of California, San Diego 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair: Roger Smith  ros001@ucsd.edu   
San Francisco, Chair:  Anneliese Taylor 
415-476-8415 / Fax: 415-476-4653  
anneliese.taylor@ucsf.edu  

Assistant Director, Scholarly Communications & Collections 
Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California, San Francisco 
530 Parnassus Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94143-0840 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: Judy Kammerer  jkammerer@fresno.ucsf.edu   
Santa Barbara, Chair:  Anna DeVore 
805-893-8946  
devore@library.ucsb.edu  

Cataloging, Davidson Library 
University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 

LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Angela Boyd  aboyd@library.ucsb.edu     
Santa Cruz, Chair:  Lucia Orlando  
831-459-1279 / Fax: 831-459-8206 
luciao@ucsc.edu 

2364 McHenry Library / 1156 High Street 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 

LAUC-SC Vice-Chair: Christy Caldwell  Caldwell@ucsc.edu   
COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 

Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information 
Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term) 
Cynthia Johnson (2014) 
949-824-0081  
cjohnson@uci.edu 

Head of Reference & Acting Head of Grunigen Medical Center  
PO Box 19557, Langson Library  
University of California, Irvine 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557  

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory 
Group (SOPAG) (3-year term)   
Lisa Rowlison de Ortiz (2015)  
510-643-2038  /  Fax:  510-642-4956 
lrowliso@library.berkeley.edu 

Head, Catalog Department 
The Library 
University of California, Berkeley 
250 Moffitt #6000 
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 

OTHER APPOINTEES 
Parliamentarianv:  
Dean Rowan  
510-642-0261 / Fax: 510-643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178 
MC 7210 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC Web Managervi:  
Phoebe Ayers (2013)  
530-752-9948 / Fax: 530-752-4719  
psayers@ucdavis.edu 

Physical Sciences & Engineering Library 
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA  95616-8676 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES 
Committee on Diversity, Chair (1-year term)   
Matt Connor (2013) 
530-754-7348  
mconner@lib.ucdavis.edu 

Instruction/Reference Librarian 
Shields Library  
University of California, Davis 
Davis CA 95616  

R&PD Committee, Chair (1-year term)   
Nick Robinson (2013) 
510-643-6429 
nrobinso@library.berkeley.edu 

Director, Institute of Governmental Studies Library 
109 Moses Hall 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-2370 

Committee on Professional Governance, Chair (1-
year term)   
Yolanda Blue (2013) 
805-893-3062 / Fax: 805-893-4676 
blue@library.ucsb.edu 

Special Collections 
3562 Davidson Library, MC-9010 
UC Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106 

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2-year 
term)   
Michael Oppenheim (2014)  
310-825-0769  / Fax:  310-825-1794 
moppenhe@library.ucla.edu  
or michael.oppenheim@anderson.ucla.edu 

Collections & Reference Services Librarian 
Rosenfeld Management Library  
UCLA Anderson School of Management 
110 Westwood Plaza, Suite E2.02 | Box 951460 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1460 
 

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2-year term) Reference and Instruction Librarian 
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Lynn Jones (2013) 
510-643-9958 / Fax: 510-642-9454 
ljones@library.berkeley.edu 

302 Moffitt Library 
University of California at Berkeley 
Berkeley, California  94720-2360 

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2-year term)  
Louise Ratliff (2014)  
310-206-5853  / Fax:  310-794-9357 
lratliff@library.ucla.edu  

Social Sciences & Map Catalog Librarian  
UCLA Cataloging & Metadata Center  
11020 Kinross Avenue,  Box 957230  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230  

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2-
year term)   
Jenny Reiswig (2014)  
858-534-1205 /  jreiswig@ucsd.edu  

Program Director, Digital User Services 
Biomedical Library / 9500 Gilman Drive, Dept  0699 
University of California, San Diego 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 

Resource Sharing Committee (2-year term)  Open 
 

Awaiting word from committee 
 

Shared Libraries Facilities Board (2-year term)  
Open 

Indefinite hiatus  

Updated:  K. Goodson, 12/6/2012 
                                                           
i Non-voting at Assembly unless needed to break a tie. 
ii Non-voting at Assembly. 
iii Non-voting at Assembly. 
iv Non-voting at Assembly. 
v Non-voting. 
vi Non-voting. 
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